
IAI Members (January 2016)
Social organization Contact Person E-Mail Country

1 Alianza Verde Edgardo Benitez Maclin Honduras

2 Alianza-DESC Sebastian Tello del Carpio Peru

3 Amandla Centre of Zimbabwe Peter Muzambwe <a.c.o.zimbabwe@gmail.com> Zimbabwe

4 Amigos d'Avenida José Carlos Mota <amigosdavenida@gmail.com> Portugal

5 Asociación Civil Hábitat y Vida José Alberto Ledesma Argentina

6 Asociación Civil Nuestro Hogar Julia Susana Funes <agrupacionnuestrohogar@hotmail.com> Argentina

7 Asociación Civil Sembrar Conciencia Alberto J. Lacuesta Argentina

8 Asociacion Voluntaria de Deudores del Sistema UPAC Luis Enrique Escovar Giraldo Colombia

9 Association Femmes Soleil d’Haiti AFASDA Elvire Eugène Haiti

10
Association pour la promotion des Iniciatives 

Edoh Mawulé SOSSA <apic2001@yahoo.fr> TogoCommunitaires -APIC-

11 ATTAC GABON Audrey NNANG OBAME <attacgabon@gmail.com> Gabon

12
Avis del Barri en defensa de los inquilinos de 

Stefano Portelli <avisdelbarri@gmail.com> EspañaBon Pastor

13 CAES Marilina Haydee Marichal Paraguay

14 Ceibo M. Cristina Lescano Argentina

15 CENCA Esther Alvarez Peru

16 CERPAC Sidiki Daff Sénégal

17 Club Hábitat Pedro Franco <clubhabitat2002@yahoo.es> Rep. Dominicana

18 Comité de Desarrollo El Tamarindo Ramón Paredes Rep. Dominicana

19 CONAM Bartiria Lima Brasil

20
Consejo de Desarrollo Comunitario de Valiente

Santos Carvajal <codecov@yahoo.es> Rep. DominicanaCODECOV

21 Consejo de Unidad Popular CUP Juan Martinez Rep. Dominicana

22 Cooperativa Coralli Giuseppe La Biunda Italia

23 Coophabitat Argentina Peña Rep. Dominicana

24 Coordination Anti expulsions Guillaume Six France

25
Corporación Destechados pro Desarrollo

John Jairo Calderon Tavera ColombiaComunitario

26 Corporación Piñones Se Integra Maricruz Rivera Puerto Rico

27 COVIPRO Sergio Requel <covipro@covipro.org.uy> Uruguay

28 Ejercito de los Andes Miguel Angel Ojeda Argentina

29 FEDEVI Carlos Armando Argentina

30 Fòs Refleksyon ak Aksyon sou Koze Kay ( FRAKKA ) Dérinx PETIT-JEAN <frakkayiti54@gmail.com> Haiti

31 FOVELIC Nicanor Janampa Peru

32 Frente Progresista Caletero FRENPROCA Sócrates Peguero Rep. Dominicana

33 Front Commun SDF (Belgique) Peeters Jean Belgique

34
Fundación Red de Colombianos Unidos por Nuestros German Humberto 

<redcundecon@yahoo.es> Colombia
Derechos Constitucionales RED-CUNDECON GODOY ECHEVERRY

35 GIU Roger Muro Peru

36
Grupo de Estudios para la participación comunitaria

Eduardo León Chain <elech54@hotmail.com> México “El Milagrito”

37 Grupo Solidario V.I.D.A. , Tierra del Fuego Miguel Arevalo Argentina

38 Gülsuyu-Gülensu Yaşam ve Dayanışma Merkezi Derneği Erdoğan Yıldız Turkey

39 Institute "Collective Action" Carine Clement <info@ikd.ru> Rusia

40 Jeunes Verts Togo Esso-kl’nam PEDESSI <jvertstogo@gmail.com> Togo

41
JUNTA CIVICA PARAJE EL PINAR Carlos Arturo 

Colombia
(FUENTE CLARA-ROBLEDO) CADAVID VALDERRAMA

42 Junta de Vecinos Los Ángeles Virgen Feliz Rep. Dominicana

43 Kasarani Youth Support Initiative Edgar Ogutu Kenya

44 kenya tenants welfare union <ktunion06@yahoo.com> Kenya

45 MCG Jerry E.  Taylor Corleto Guatemala

46
Movimiento en Defensa de la Vivienda Familiar, 

Ernesto Paez <modevifa@hotmail.com> Argentina
MODEVIFA

47 Movimiento Popular Oscar Arnulfo Romero (MOPAR) Santos De La Cruz Rep. Dominicana

48 Movimiento Uruguayo de los Sin Techo MUST Raul Alayon Gonzales Uruguay

49
MSP-DRO.L

M. TRAORE Seydou <mspdrol@yahoo.fr> Burkina Faso
( Mouvement Solidarité Pour le Droit au Logement)

50 Organización Comunitaria Construir para la Libertad Daniel Busso <busso.d@gmail.com> Argentina

51 Organización Social Salvador Alexander Silvera Correa Uruguay

52 PASUMAI THAAYAGAM Arul Rathinam India

53
People’s Responsible Organisation of United 

Anthony Prashanth <pkanthony@rediffmail.com> IndiaDharavi (PROUD)

54 PPEHRC Mary Bricker <mbricker@temple.edu> US

55 Red Metropolitana Inquilinos Elizabeth Santos <elisant32@hotmail.com> Venezuela

56 Red Urbano Popular Santos Mota Rep. Dominicana

57 RNHC Fabien Mbassi Mbassi Cameroun

58 Savez Udruga Stanara Hrvatske Anthony Dawe Croatia

59 Shelter for the Poor Abu Rayhan-Al-Beeroonee Bangladesh

60 Slum Union of Ghana ALHASSAN IBN ABDALLAH Ghana

61 Thames Valley, Gyps Joseph c. Jone UK

62 UCISV Cristina Almazán México

63 UNIÓN POPULAR VALLE GÓMEZ,A.C. Ernesto Jiménez Olin México

64 Unione Inquilini Cesare Ottolini Italia

65 UPROBRISAS Soler Pérez Rep. Dominicana

66
Volontaires pour le Dévéloppement et 

Edoh Gally Attah <vdae2000@yahoo.fr> Togol'Assainissement de l'Environnement (VDAE)

Provisionals Members
1 Réseau Marocain pour le Logement Décent Allali Abdellah <rmld.org@gmail.com> Maroc
2 ACONAPAMG Margarita Valenzuela <conapamg@yahoo.com> Guatemala
3 Confédération Paysanne du Congo Démocratique Nathanael BUKA MUPUNGU <copacoprp.rdc@gmail.com> RDC
4 Taiwan Alliance of Anti-Forced Eviction Jen-Yi Kao <rightstohousing@gmail.com> Taiwan
5 Montfort Social Institute (MSI) Varghese Theckanath <msihyd2009@gmail.com> India

6
Association des Femmes pour le Développement

Ahmed Ben Messaoud <abenmor@hotmail.com> Tunisie
et l'Egalité de Douz

Supporting organization Contact Person E-Mail Country
1 ABC-DE, Bolivia Juan José Diez de Medina Bolivia

2 AKSHAYA Rehabilitation Trust Advocate. K.Kathiresan <k_kathiresan@yahoo.com> India

3 Community Development and Participation Ivano Spano Italia

4 COPEVI, México Mary Cuenca México

5 DESCO Ramiro García Perù

6
Earth Youth Organsation Burundi-Transnational (TERRE 

Jean NKESHIMANA <tdj_burundi@yahoo.fr> Burundi
DES JEUNES DU BURUNDI-TRANSNATIONAL)

7
Foro Ciudadano de Participación por la justicia y los 

Jorge Carpio Argentina
derechos humanos

8
FUNDACION MIGRANTES Y REFUGIADOS

LEANDRO JAVIER ZACCARI <migrantes-ros@infovia.com.ar> Argentina
SIN FRONTERAS

9 Fundación TIAU Clara Braun Argentina

10 Groupe Presence Locale Ibrahima Diop Senegal

11 Habitat et Participation Thys Pascale Belgique

12 Israeli Committee Against House Demolitions Jeff Halper Israel

13 Janawaboda Kendraya Vincent Bulathsinghala <janawaboda@sltnet.lk> Sri Lanka

14 Sewa Development Trust Sindh Khadim H. Dahot <sewatrustsindh@yahoo.co.uk> Pakistan 

Provisional Member
1 Association COSDEPIJ <asso_cosdepij2003@yahoo.fr> Camerun

<benitez@inorbit.com>

<sebastell@yahoo.es>

<chuzarch@yahoo.com>

<alberto_lacuesta@yahoo.com.ar> 

<agobiadosupac@yahoo.com> 

<afasdacap@yahoo.fr>

<caes-1999@hotmail.com>

<ceibotb@gmail.com>

<esae16@yahoo.es>

<sidiki.daff@orange.sn>

<bartiria@ig.com.br>

<cupopular@hotmail.com>

<giuseppe.labiunda@unipd.it>

<jenkeilyn@hotmail.com>

<guillaume.six@ville-bobigny.fr>

<cordestechados@yahoo.com>

<maricruzrvr@yahoo.com>

<miguel_ojeda2005@hotmail.com>

<fe.de.vi.buenosaires@gmail.com>

<fovelicperu@yahoo.es>

<frenproca@yahoo.com.mx>

<frontcommunsdf@hotmail.com>

<rogermuro2002@yahoo.es>

<miguel_arevalo@speedy.com.ar>

<gulsuyudayanismamerkezi@gmail.com>

<juntacivicaelpinar@gmail.com>

<virgen.felizdiaz@gmail.com>

<kasaraniyouths@yahoo.com>

<comunalesgua@yahoo.com>

<mopar.net.do@hotmail.com>

<raulalayon@adinet.com.uy>

<salvadorbetervide@gmail.com>

<arulgreen@yahoo.com>

<santosmota2006@yahoo.es>

<msorad2000@yahoo.fr>

<anthony-john.dawe@zg.t-com.hr>

<albeeroonee@shelterforthepoor.org>

<slumunion@gmail.com>

<joseph@jones.tf>

<almazan.cristina@gmail.com>

<upvg25@prodigy.net.mx>

<cesare.ottolini@libero.it>

<manuelsolerperez@gmail.com>

<abc_dfbolivia@yahoo.es>

<ivano.spano@unipd.it>

<mary.cuenca@copevi.org>

<ramiro@desco.org.pe>

<jcarpio@inpade.org.ar>

<fundtiau@fibertel.com.ar>

<presencelocale@hotmail.com>

<p.thys@habitat-participation.be>

<director@icahduk.org>

mailto:benitez@inorbit.com
mailto:sebastell@yahoo.es
mailto:chuzarch@yahoo.com
mailto:alberto_lacuesta@yahoo.com.ar
mailto:agobiadosupac@yahoo.com
mailto:afasdacap@yahoo.fr
mailto:caes-1999@hotmail.com
mailto:ceibotb@gmail.com
mailto:esae16@yahoo.es
mailto:sidiki.daff@orange.sn
mailto:bartiria@ig.com.br
mailto:cupopular@hotmail.com
mailto:giuseppe.labiunda@unipd.it
mailto:jenkeilyn@hotmail.com
mailto:guillaume.six@ville-bobigny.fr
mailto:cordestechados@yahoo.com
mailto:maricruzrvr@yahoo.com
mailto:miguel_ojeda2005@hotmail.com
mailto:fe.de.vi.buenosaires@gmail.com
mailto:fovelicperu@yahoo.es
mailto:frenproca@yahoo.com.mx
mailto:frontcommunsdf@hotmail.com
mailto:rogermuro2002@yahoo.es
mailto:miguel_arevalo@speedy.com.ar
mailto:gulsuyudayanismamerkezi@gmail.com
mailto:juntacivicaelpinar@gmail.com%22%20%5Ct%20%22_blank
mailto:virgen.felizdiaz@gmail.com
mailto:kasaraniyouths@yahoo.com
mailto:comunalesgua@yahoo.com
mailto:mopar.net.do@hotmail.com
mailto:raulalayon@adinet.com.uy
mailto:salvadorbetervide@gmail.com
mailto:arulgreen@yahoo.com
mailto:santosmota2006@yahoo.es
mailto:msorad2000@yahoo.fr
mailto:anthony-john.dawe@zg.t-com.hr
mailto:albeeroonee@shelterforthepoor.org
mailto:slumunion@gmail.com
mailto:joseph@jones.tf
mailto:almazan.cristina@gmail.com
mailto:cesare.ottolini@libero.it
mailto:manuelsolerperez@gmail.com
mailto:abc_dfbolivia@yahoo.es
mailto:ivano.spano@unipd.it
mailto:mary.cuenca@copevi.org
mailto:ramiro@desco.org.pe
mailto:jcarpio@inpade.org.ar%22%20%5Ct%20%22_blank
mailto:fundtiau@fibertel.com.ar
mailto:presencelocale@hotmail.com
mailto:p.thys@habitat-participation.be
mailto:director@icahduk.org


Technical Support Committee E-Mail
1 Alessio Surian, Università di Padova, Italia <alessio.surian@gmail.com>
2 Carine Clément, Université, Russie <carine_clement@hotmail.com>
3 Cristina Reynals, UBA, Argentina
4 Gabriele Francescotto,OPENCONTENT, Italia
5 Paul Maquet Maquedonski, Universidad de Lima, Perù
6 Yves Cabannes, UN-AGFE Convenor, UK <y.cabannes@ucl.ac.uk>

Provisional Member
1 Neptalí Martínez Santi, Ecuador <neptam@yahoo.com>

IAI CC Members E-Mail
1 Cesare Ottolini, Unione Inquilini, IAI Global Coordinator, Italy <info@habitants.org>
2 Bartiria Lima da Costa, CONAM, Brasil <bartiria@ig.com.br>
3 Cristina Almazán, UCISV-Ver, Mexico <almazan.cristina@gmail.com>
4 Cristina Reynals, FEDEVI, Argentina, IAI Coordinator for Southern America <cristina.reynals@habitants.org>
5 Guillermo Rodriguez Curiel  IAI Coordinator for Central America <memofcoc@yahoo.com.mx>

6 <jnguebou@yahoo.fr>

7 Mike Davies, IAI Interim Coordinator for Southern and Anglophone Africa, Zimbabwe <iai.southernafrica@habitants.org>
8 Pedro Franco, Coophabitat, Republica Dominicana, IAI Coordinator for Caribbean <antenacaribeaih@habitants.org>

IAI CC Invitees E-Mail
1 Alessio Surian, UPU coordinator, Italy <alessio.surian@gmail.com>
2 Anthony Prashant, PROUD, Interim Coordinator IAI India <pkanthony@rediffmail.com>
3 Mary Bricker Jenkins, USACAI, USA <mbricker@temple.edu>
4 Paul Makedonski, CENCA, Perú <paulmakedonski@yahoo.fr>
5 Robert Robinson, Chair USACAI, IAI Coordinator for Northern  America, USA
6 Yves Cabannes, DPU, Londres <y.cabannes@ucl.ac.uk>
7 Soha Ben Slama, Collectif Droit au Logement Décent, IAI Coordinator for Tunisia

<cristina.reynals@habitants.org>

<gabriele@opencontent.it>

<paulmakedonski@yahoo.fr>

Jules Dumas Nguebou, IAI Interim Coordinator for Central and Francophone Africa, 
Cameroun

<rob.robinson423@gmail.com>

<soha.aih.tunisie@habitants.org>

mailto:cristina.reynals@habitants.org
mailto:gabriele@opencontent.it
mailto:paulmakedonski@yahoo.fr
mailto:rob.robinson423@gmail.com
mailto:soha.aih.tunisie@habitants.org

	Foglio1

